to an initial one-hundred dollar ($100.00) fine for Failure to repair damage to right of way 
following excavation. Each day a violation is allowed to continue is considered an additional 
and separate violation. Subsequent violations are twice the previous fine, up to a maximum 
daily fine of seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

According to BMC Chapter 12.10 Enforcement and Penalties, Section 12.10.040(b):   

The following violations of this title shall be subject to the fines listed in the table 
below for the first offense. In addition, if a responsible party commits a second

[...]

hundred dollar fine per the table will be subject to a two hundred dollar fine for the 
second offense, a four hundred dollar fine for the third offense, and so forth.) 

As a result of these violations, and pursuant to BMC Chapter 12.10 Enforcement and 
Penalties, Section 12.08.140, Wells & Wells is hereby assessed a fine of twenty seven 
thousand seven hundred dollars ($27,700) for violations of BMC Chapter 12.08, Section 
12.08.140 for Failure to repair damage to right of way following excavation. 

Current Fine Tabulation 

9/20 9/21 9/22 9/23 9/24 

Lincoln $100 $400 $1,600 $6,400 $7,500 

Washington $200 $800 $3,200 $7,500